Barre	\$	211	iate	
Bar B	ffice of	flje	∯rc	rtarp

NINETEENTH CONGRESS OF THE	
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES	
First Regular Session	

*22 NOV 14 A10:55

SENATE

P.S. Res. No. 299



Introduced by SENATOR RAMON BONG REVILLA, JR.

RESOLUTION

CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING FILIPINO HOST AND DANCER BILLY JOE LEDESMA CRAWFORD FOR BEING THE GRAND WINNER OF THE 12TH SEASON OF THE "DANSE AVEC LES STARS" 1 WHEREAS, the Philippine Senate has, on several occasions, give recognition and commendation to outstanding Filipinos for their exceptional feats of bringing 2 honor, pride and glory to the country by garnering prestigious awards; 3 4 5 WHEREAS, Danse Avec Les Stars is the French version of the popular American reality dance competition show, Dancing with the Stars; 6 7 WHEREAS, Billy Crawford and his partner, French dancer Fauve Hautot, 8 9 clinched the coveted trophy after garnering 53.5% of public votes in the said competition on 12 November 2022; 10 11 WHEREAS, Billy's popularity in France and other European countries is marked 12 with the release of his first single "Trackin" from his album "Ride". It was a certified 13 14 platinum hit that has catapulted him to the top of the French charts; 15 WHEREAS, Billy's almost perfect and consistent performance every episode 16 made him to be known as "Billy The Favorite" among the show's panel of judges; 17

18

19

WHEREAS, Billy's win in an international dance competition deserves commendation for bringing honor to the country and for serving as an inspiration to his fellow Filipino artists and dancers;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to congratulate and commend Filipino Host and Dancer, Billy Joe Ledesma Crawford for being the Grand Winner of the 12th Season of the "Danse Avec Les Stars".

Adopted,

RAMON BONG REVILLA JR.